505932369 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5979087

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HELYNX, INC.			06/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	DRISK, INC.			
Street Address:	130 W. UN	30 W. UNION STREET		
City:	PASADEN	ASADENA		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91103	103		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number		
		318432		
· · ·		136426		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		650776		
Application Number:	154	193499		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA			
•		9)852-0004		
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		98520000		
		r@kppb.com		
Correspondent Name: KP		PBLLP		
Address Line 1: 2190		90 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE		
Address Line 2: SUIT		ITE 300		
Address Line 4:	AN	AHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H16-03049 FAMILY; 04583		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LESLIE PARK		
SIGNATURE:		/Leslie Park/		
		02/24/2020		

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Helynx, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: dRISK, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>June 4, 2019</u> Assignment	o Street Address: 130 W. Union Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>CA</u>			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>91103</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/318,432; 15/136,426; 15/650,776; 15/493,499 Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 92806				
Phone Number: <u>949.852.0000</u> Docket Number: <u>H16-03049 family, H16-04583</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: /Isaac M. Fine/	February 24, 2020			
Signature	Date			
Isaac M. Fine Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HELYNX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HELYNX, INC." TO "DRISK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 7:23 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5798520 8100 SR# 20195239791

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202977604 Date: 06-06-19

PATENT REEL: 051908 FRAME: 0773

STATE OF DELAWARE 520 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of HELYNX, INC.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered " $\frac{1}{2}$ " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of this Corporation is dRISK, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this $\frac{4 \text{ th}}{20 \text{ June}}$, 20^{19} .

 $_{B_{V\!i}}$ /s/ Robert Chess Abernathy Stetson

Authorized Officer

Title: CEO

Name: Robert Chess Abernathy Stetson

Print or Type